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Tariff Notice No. 1971/5-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

12032 
12020 

12028 
12019 

12017 

12018 

12016 
12029 

12014 
12015 
12030 

12021 

11930 

11842 

11885 

11819 

11800 

11863 

11845 

11838 
11873 

11823 

11901 

11911 
11758 

11788 

11854 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 

30.03.09 

32.09.09 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

38.19.99 

38.19 .99 

39.02.51 

40.09.01 

40.14.19 
64.02.01 

84.10.09 

84.22.19 

84.23.04 
84.24.13 

84.63.09 

85.19.35 

Goods 

Genebile tablets used for dietetic purposes in animals . . . . 
Negasunt, a dusting powder for the treatment and protection of 

wounds against bacterial infection and fly-larvae 
Occrycetin lntrammamary Aerosol for animal use . . . . 
Orojet C Doser (Chloramphenicol) for the treatment of scours in 

calves and piglets 
Orojet N Doser (Neomycin Sulphate) for treatment of scours in 

calves and piglets 
Orojet N/S (Neomycin Sulphate and Streptomycin Sulphate) 

for treatment of scours in calves and piglets 
Penstrep L.A. Forte for penicillin/streptomycin sensitive infections 
P.N.P. Veterinary Ear Drops for treatment of ear infections in 

animals 
Roscomycin-plus for chloramphenicol sensitive infections .. 
Roscomycin Solution for chloramphenicol sensitive infections .. 
Sisotek (Dexamethasone) for treatment of Bovine Ketosis, Stress 

and Shock, allergic dermatitis and non-specific dermatoses, 
arthritis, bursitis, ligament and tendon strains 

Vitamised Protein Digest administered as emergency feeding for 
young, weakly or convalescent animals 

Nubelar, being a coating based on poly vinylidene fluoride-resin for 
coil coat application to galvanised steel building components 

Calgon R.S. (sodium Hexametaphosphate) which is a purifier of 
hard water and promotes lather used in the manufacture of cos­
metics and toiletries 

Sodium alkyl sulphonate for making an addition agent for nickel 
plating electrolytic 

Desmodur 44 VT used for the cold curing of flexible foam by the 
two component system which cures without the introduction of 
heat. It produces highly elastic mouldings 

Oxy-Dry anti-set-off powder used for preventing printed sheets 
smudging, off-setting and adhering to each other before drying 

Metal braided polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) hose diameters t" to 
4", used with solvents, acids, and corrosive and sticky compounds 

Colostomy tubing being latex tubing for drainage purposes after 
operations connected with the human body 

Patches, self-adhesive chemically treated for repairing rubber tyres 
Protective footwear with leather uppers and anti-slip soles of poly­

urethane with steel protective toecap. Various styles are designed 
for specific types of protection, e.g., acid, solvent, oil, and heat 
resistant or with stainless steel insole 

Lee Howl sewage pumps having 5" suction by 5" delivery. These 
are vertical "non-clogg" centrifugal pumps for sewage and semi­
solids 

Clark self-propelled van carriers, for short transportation and 
stacking of containers up to 40 ft in length 

Gradall Model G600 Upper structure unit only . . . . 
Kobashi RD1800R, RD1600R, RBS1800F and RBS 1650P, rotary 

tillers operated by power-take-off of tractors of 30-45 hp 
Bushes, having an f.o.b. value of not less than $9.00 which are for 

use only on Baker Perkins bakery, confectionery and wrapping 
machines 

Wilco Hi-impact weather proof insulated switch socket combination 
three-phase 400 roll with earth connection and provision for a 
neutral connection if required with interlocked switch and socket 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

20%* 
20%* 

20% 
20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 
20% 
20% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 
25%* 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25% 

25%* 
25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.2 

23.1 
23.1 

23.1 

23.1 

23.1 
23.1 

23.1 
23.1 
23.3 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 February 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 

(c) Present and potential output; and 

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of January 1971. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


