THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/5—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
12032	30.03.09	Genebile tablets used for dietetic purposes in animals	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12020	30.03.09	Negasunt, a dusting powder for the treatment and protection of wounds against bacterial infection and fly-larvae	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
12028 12019	30.03.09 30.03.09	Occrycetin Intrammamary Aerosol for animal use Orojet C Doser (Chloramphenicol) for the treatment of scours in	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	23.1 23.1
12017	30.03.09	calves and piglets Orojet N Doser (Neomycin Sulphate) for treatment of scours in	Free	20%	25%	23.1
12018	30.03.09	calves and piglets Orojet N/S (Neomycin Sulphate and Streptomycin Sulphate)	Free	20%	25%	23.1
12016	30.03.09	for treatment of scours in calves and piglets Penstrep L.A. Forte for penicillin/streptomycin sensitive infections	Free	20.9/	250/	23.1
12029	30.03.09	P.N.P. Veterinary Ear Drops for treatment of ear infections in animals	Free	20% 20%	25 % 25 %	23.1
12014	30.03.09	Roscomycin-plus for chloramphenical sensitive infections	Free	20%	25%	23.1
12015	30.03.09	Roscomycin Solution for chloramphenical sensitive infections	Free	20%	25%	23.1
12030	30.03.09	Sisotek (Dexamethasone) for treatment of Bovine Ketosis, Stress and Shock, allergic dermatitis and non-specific dermatoses, arthritis, bursitis, ligament and tendon strains	Free	20 % 20 % 20 %	25 % 25 % 25 %	23.3
12021	30.03.09	Vitamised Protein Digest administered as emergency feeding for young, weakly or convalescent animals	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11930	32.09.09	Nubelar, being a coating based on poly vinylidene fluoride-resin for coil coat application to galvanised steel building components	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
11842	34.02.00	Calgon R.S. (sodium Hexametaphosphate) which is a purifier of hard water and promotes lather used in the manufacture of cosmetics and toiletries	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
11885	34.02.00	Sodium alkyl sulphonate for making an addition agent for nickel plating electrolytic	25%*		25%*	10.8
11819	38.19.99	Desmodur 44 VT used for the cold curing of flexible foam by the two component system which cures without the introduction of heat. It produces highly elastic mouldings	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
11800	38.19.99		Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11863	39.02.51	Metal braided polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) hose diameters ‡" to 4", used with solvents, acids, and corrosive and sticky compounds	Free	••	25%	
11845	40.09.01	Colostomy tubing being latex tubing for drainage purposes after operations connected with the human body	Free	••	25%	••
11838	40.14.19	Patches, self-adhesive chemically treated for repairing rubber tyres	Free	20 %* 20 %	25 %* 25 %	10.2
11873	64.02.01	Protective footwear with leather uppers and anti-slip soles of poly- urethane with steel protective toecap. Various styles are designed for specific types of protection, e.g., acid, solvent, oil, and heat resistant or with stainless steel insole	Free	20%	25%	
11823	84.10.09	Lee Howl sewage pumps having 5" suction by 5" delivery. These are vertical "non-clogg" centrifugal pumps for sewage and semisolids	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11901	84.22.19	Clark self-propelled van carriers, for short transportation and stacking of containers up to 40 ft in length	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11911	84.23.04	Gradall Model G600 Upper structure unit only	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11758	84.24.13	Kobashi RD1800R, RD1600R, RBS1800F and RBS 1650P, rotary tillers operated by power-take-off of tractors of 30-45 hp	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
11788	84.63.09	Bushes, having an f.o.b. value of not less than \$9.00 which are for use only on Baker Perkins bakery, confectionery and wrapping machines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11854	85.19.35	Wilco Hi-impact weather proof insulated switch socket combination three-phase 400 roll with earth connection and provision for a neutral connection if required with interlocked switch and socket	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
				wer rate of may in any		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 February 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of January 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.